
State of Washington MASTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
Contracts, Procurement, & Risk Management 
Division 
Department of Enterprise Services 

Contract No.: 06913
P.O. Box 41411 
Olympia, WA 98504-1411 

Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amendment No.: 2 
24000 35 th Ave SE 

Effective Date: July 1, 2018Bothell, WA 98021-0000 

SECOND AMENDMENT 

TO 

CONTRACT No. 06913 
NASPQ VALUEPOINT PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 

This Second Amendment ("Amendment") to Contract No. 06913 is made and entered into by and 

between the State of Washington acting by and through the Department of Enterprise Services, a 

Washington State governmental agency ("State") and Motorola Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation 

("Contractor") and is dated as of July 1, 2018. 

RECITALS 

A. State and Contractor (collectively the "Parties") entered into that certain NASPO ValuePoint 
Master Agreement No. 06913 for Public Safety Communications Equipment dated effective as of 
October 30, 2015 ("Contract"). 

B. The Parties previously amended the Contract 06913 as follows: 

a. Amendment No. 1 dated effective July 1, 2016 extended the Master Agreement term 
through June 30, 2018. 

C. The Parties intend to amend the Contract to extend the Master Agreement term an additional 
three (3) years. 

D. The Amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract. 

E. The Parties now desire to amend the Contract as set forth herein. 

AGREEMENT 

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties 
hereby agree to amend the Contract, as previously amended, as follows: 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The Parties mutually agree to extend NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement 
06913 through June 30, 2021. 

CONTRACT No. 06913 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT-AMENDMENT No. 2 Page 1 of 2 

Motorola Solutions, Inc. 
(4-24-2017) 



2. No CHANGE OTHER THAN AMENDMENT. Except as amended herein, the Contract is unaffected and 
remains in full force and effect. 

3. INTEGRATED AGREEMENT; MODIFICATION. This Amendment constitutes the entire agreement and 
understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes all prior 
negotiations and representations. In the event of any conflict between this Amendment and the 
Contract or any earlier amendment, this Amendment shall control and govern. This Amendment 
may not be modified except in writing signed by the Parties. 

4. AUTHORITY. Each party to this Amendment, and each individual signing on behalf of each party, 
hereby represents and warrants to the other that it has full power and authority to enter into this 
Amendment and that its execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment has been fully 
authorized and approved, and that no further approvals or consents are required to bind such 

party. 

5. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. A signed copy of this Amendment or any other ancillary agreement 
transmitted by facsimile, email, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to 
have the same legal effect as delivery of an original executed copy of this Amendment or such 
other ancillary agreement for all purposes. 

6. COUNTERPARTS. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which 
shall be deemed an original, and all of which counterparts together shall constitute the same 

instrument which may be sufficiently evidenced by one counterpart. Execution of this 
Amendment at different times and places by the parties shall not affect the validity thereof so 
long as all the parties hereto execute a counterpart of this Amendment. 

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the day and date first above written. 

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. 

A DELAWARE CORPORATION 

Name: Micah Applewhite 

Title: MSSSI Vice President 

Date: January 31, 2018 

By: 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES 

By: c:___$#4M 
Name: Scott Smith 

Title: IT Contracts Manager 

Date: 2/20/2018

CONTRACT No. 06913 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT-AMENDMENT No. 2 Page 2 of 2 

Motorola Solutions, Inc. 
(4-24-2017) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		1520898283_NVP-MA-Motorola-AMD2-Executed.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



